www.3peakic.com.cn Rev.A.2
1 / 17
TPL730 Series
300 mA output, High PSRR, Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
Features
◼ Input Voltage Range: 2.4 V to 5.5 V
◼ Output Voltage Options:
◆ Fixed Voltage: 1.2 V, 1.5 V, 1.8 V, 2.5 V, 2.7 V, 2.8 V,

www.3peakic.com.cn Rev.A.2
2 / 17
TPL730 Series
300 mA output, High PSRR, Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
Product Family Table
Part Number Output Voltage Order Number Package
Transport Media,
Quantity
MSL
Marking
Information
TPL730ADJ Adjustable (0.8 V ~ 5 V) TPL730ADJ-5TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L3 L6A
TPL730F12 Fixed 1.2 V TPL730F12-5TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L3 L6D
TPL730F15 Fixed 1.5 V TPL730F15-5TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L3 L6K
TPL730F18 Fixed 1.8 V TPL730F18-5TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L3 L6F
TPL730F25 Fixed 2.5 V TPL730F25-5TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L3 L6G
TPL730F27 Fixed 2.7 V TPL730F27-5TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L3 L6L
TPL730F28 Fixed 2.8 V TPL730F28-5TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L3 L6H
TPL730F29 Fixed 2.9 V TPL730F29-5TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L3 L6M
TPL730F30 Fixed 3.0 V TPL730F30-5TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L3 L6I
TPL730F33 Fixed 3.3 V TPL730F33-5TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L3 L6J
TPL730ADJ Adjustable (0.8 V ~ 5 V) TPL730ADJ-CR SC70-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L3 L6A
TPL730F12 Fixed 1.2 V TPL730F12-CR SC70-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L3 L6D
TPL730F15 Fixed 1.5 V TPL730F15-CR SC70-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L3 L6K
TPL730F18 Fixed 1.8 V TPL730F18-CR SC70-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L3 L6F